

PROJECT(S): WEATHERSFIELD-THET IM CULV(17)

CONTRACT ID : 08A108
 CALL ORDER : 003
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/12/10 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

WEATHERSFIELD-THETFORD IM CULV (17): LOCATION: BRIDGE 29-3 IS LOCATED ON INTERSTATE 91 IN THE TOWN OF WEATHERSFIELD AT MILE MARKER 47.9. BRIDGE 33-3 IS LOCATED ON INTERSTATE 91 IN THE TOWN OF WINDSOR AT MILE MARKER 57.4. BRIDGE 38-6 IS LOCATED ON INTERSTATE 91 IN THE TOWN OF HARTLAND AT MILE MARKER 64.8. BRIDGE 38-7 IS LOCATED ON INTERSTATE 91 IN THE TOWN OF HARTLAND AT MILE MARKER 64.9. BRIDGE 42-1 IS LOCATED ON INTERSTATE 91 IN THE TOWN OF HARTFORD AT MILE MARKER 69.9. BRIDGE 47-1 IS LOCATED ON INTERSTATE 91 IN THE TOWN OF HARTFORD AT MILE MARKER 73.3. BRIDGE 54-3 IS LOCATED ON INTERSTATE 91 IN THE TOWN OF THETFORD AT MILE MARKER 88.0.

TOWN(S) : WEATHERSFIELD WINDSOR
 HARTFORD OTHERS
 COUNTY : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE COUNTIES
 DISTRICT : D02

THIS PROJECT INVOLVES PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE TO EXISTING CULVERTS, INCLUDING INSTALLATION OF PIPE LINERS AND RELATED CHANNEL WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 2,211,261.00	100.0000%
2	11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING INC.	\$ 2,292,666.50	103.6814%
3	12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 2,387,759.00	107.9818%
4	11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.	\$ 2,461,452.50	111.3144%
5	115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED	\$ 2,551,165.00	115.3715%
6	980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC	\$ 2,877,240.00	130.1176%
7	980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	\$ 2,877,415.00	130.1255%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	74912.00000	74912.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0010 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	765.0000 CY	15.00000	11475.00	30.00000	22950.00	15.00000	11475.00
0015 203.32	GRANULAR BORROW	100.0000 CY	14.00000	1400.00	58.25000	5825.00	30.00000	3000.00

PROJECT(S): WEATHERSFIELD-THET IM CULV(17)

CONTRACT ID : 08A108

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING INC.		(3) 12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0025 204.25 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	215.000 CY	23.00000	4945.00	77.00000	16555.00	15.00000	3225.00
0030 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	140.000 CY	32.00000	4480.00	50.00000	7000.00	35.00000	4900.00
0035 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	84.000 CY	800.00000	67200.00	556.00000	46704.00	550.00000	46200.00
0040 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL	11400.000 LB	2.00000	22800.00	1.00000	11400.00	2.00000	22800.00
0045 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	9.000 GAL	100.00000	900.00	96.00000	864.00	55.00000	495.00
0050 529.25 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY	25.000 CY	500.00000	12500.00	100.00000	2500.00	50.00000	1250.00
0055 541.31 CONCRETE, CLASS D	35.000 CY	250.00000	8750.00	380.00000	13300.00	300.00000	10500.00
0060 608.31 POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	60.000 HR	52.00000	3120.00	50.00000	3000.00	55.00000	3300.00
0065 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	100.000 CY	60.00000	6000.00	55.00000	5500.00	40.00000	4000.00
0070 613.13 STONE FILL, TYPE IV	830.000 CY	34.00000	28220.00	55.00000	45650.00	40.00000	33200.00
0075 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	240.000 HR	100.00000	24000.00	70.00000	16800.00	65.00000	15600.00
0080 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0085 634.10 EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	520.000 HR	15.00000	7800.00	10.00000	5200.00	25.00000	13000.00
0090 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	259000.00000	259000.00	183455.00000	183455.00	125000.00000	125000.00
0095 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 29-3)	LUMP	42500.00000	42500.00	12768.00000	12768.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0100 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 33-3)	LUMP	42500.00000	42500.00	7192.00000	7192.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0105 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 38-6)	LUMP	42500.00000	42500.00	10568.00000	10568.00	6500.00000	6500.00
0110 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 38-7)	LUMP	42500.00000	42500.00	6330.00000	6330.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0115 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 42-1)	LUMP	42500.00000	42500.00	8303.00000	8303.00	6500.00000	6500.00

PROJECT(S): WEATHERSFIELD-THET IM CULV(17)

CONTRACT ID : 08A108

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING INC.		(3) 12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0120 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 47-1)	LUMP	42500.00000	42500.00	12602.00000	12602.00	6500.00000	6500.00
0125 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 54-3)	LUMP	42500.00000	42500.00	6604.00000	6604.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0130 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	6.000 EACH	8000.00000	48000.00	6246.75000	37480.50	8800.00000	52800.00
0135 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	6.000 EACH	3000.00000	18000.00	2781.75000	16690.50	1800.00000	10800.00
0140 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	1090.000 SY	3.00000	3270.00	3.00000	3270.00	2.00000	2180.00
0145 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	1250.000 SY	10.00000	12500.00	10.00000	12500.00	9.00000	11250.00
0150 651.15 SEED	30.000 LB	10.00000	300.00	12.00000	360.00	5.00000	150.00
0155 651.18 FERTILIZER	300.000 LB	5.00000	1500.00	2.00000	600.00	2.00000	600.00
0160 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	800.00000	800.00	690.00000	690.00	700.00000	700.00
0165 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	600.00000	600.00	500.00000	500.00	900.00000	900.00
0170 651.35 TOPSOIL	30.000 CY	40.00000	1200.00	59.00000	1770.00	60.00000	1800.00
0175 652.10 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	4500.00000	4500.00	4025.00000	4025.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0180 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	168.000 HR	40.00000	6720.00	86.25000	14490.00	78.00000	13104.00
0185 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0190 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	6950.000 SY	2.00000	13900.00	2.50000	17375.00	2.00000	13900.00
0195 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	200.000 CY	75.00000	15000.00	81.25000	16250.00	45.00000	9000.00
0200 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	250.000 CY	65.00000	16250.00	48.00000	12000.00	45.00000	11250.00
0205 653.45 FILTER BAG	4.000 EACH	500.00000	2000.00	164.00000	656.00	375.00000	1500.00
0210 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	3250.000 LF	2.00000	6500.00	1.00000	3250.00	0.50000	1625.00
0215 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL)	35.000 CY	300.00000	10500.00	210.50000	7367.50	350.00000	12250.00

PROJECT(S): WEATHERSFIELD-THET IM CULV(17)

CONTRACT ID : 08A108

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING INC.		(3) 12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0220 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (ALUMINUM PIPE LINER)(54")(EXISTING 72"	734.000 LF	315.00000	231210.00	387.00000	284058.00	480.00000	352320.00
0225 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (ALUMINUM PIPE LINER)(66")(EXISTING 84"	502.000 LF	371.00000	186242.00	472.00000	236944.00	560.00000	281120.00
0230 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (ALUMINUM PIPE LINER)(72")(EXISTING 90"	407.000 LF	392.00000	159544.00	507.50000	206552.50	620.00000	252340.00
0235 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (ALUMINUM PIPE LINER)(90")(EXISTING 108"	345.000 LF	500.00000	172500.00	600.00000	207000.00	750.00000	258750.00
0240 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE	254.000 LF	840.00000	213360.00	901.50000	228981.00	800.00000	203200.00
0245 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (REINFORCED CONCRETE INVERT)(EXISTING	314.000 LF	300.00000	94200.00	86.00000	27004.00	300.00000	94200.00
0250 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEST BORINGS)	1900.000 LF	20.00000	38000.00	42.50000	80750.00	35.00000	66500.00
0255 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING	LUMP	10500.00000	10500.00	28937.00000	28937.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0260 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING	LUMP	10500.00000	10500.00	10917.50000	10917.50	25000.00000	25000.00
0265 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING	LUMP	10500.00000	10500.00	29195.00000	29195.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0270 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING	LUMP	10500.00000	10500.00	15470.00000	15470.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0275 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING	LUMP	10500.00000	10500.00	10385.00000	10385.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0280 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING	LUMP	10500.00000	10500.00	53300.00000	53300.00	28000.00000	28000.00
0285 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING	LUMP	10500.00000	10500.00	44930.00000	44930.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0290 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	11070.00000	11070.00	35000.00000	35000.00

PROJECT(S): WEATHERSFIELD-THET IM CULV(17)

CONTRACT ID : 08A108

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING INC.		(3) 12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0295 900.645 LUMP SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)		10000.00000	10000.00	11923.00000	11923.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0300 900.645 LUMP SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)		10000.00000	10000.00	11239.00000	11239.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0305 900.645 LUMP SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)		10000.00000	10000.00	11234.00000	11234.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0310 900.645 LUMP SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)		10000.00000	10000.00	32035.00000	32035.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0315 900.645 LUMP SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)		10000.00000	10000.00	48350.00000	48350.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0320 900.645 LUMP SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)		10000.00000	10000.00	15560.00000	15560.00	18000.00000	18000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 2,211,261.00		\$ 2,292,666.50		\$ 2,387,759.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$ 2,211,261.00		\$ 2,292,666.50		\$ 2,387,759.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$ 2,211,261.00		\$ 2,292,666.50		\$ 2,387,759.00

PROJECT(S): WEATHERSFIELD-THET IM CULV(17)

CONTRACT ID : 08A108

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(4) 11008644		(5) 115009280610		(6) 980279448501	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		J. A. MCDONALD INC.		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC	
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	93000.00000	93000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS							
0010 203.27	765.000 CY	40.00000	30600.00	35.00000	26775.00	57.00000	43605.00
UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION							
0015 203.32	100.000 CY	36.00000	3600.00	40.00000	4000.00	67.00000	6700.00
GRANULAR BORROW							
0020 204.22	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)							
0025 204.25	215.000 CY	33.00000	7095.00	25.00000	5375.00	45.00000	9675.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION							
0030 204.30	140.000 CY	60.00000	8400.00	40.00000	5600.00	60.00000	8400.00
GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES							
0035 501.34	84.000 CY	975.00000	81900.00	800.00000	67200.00	900.00000	75600.00
CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B							
0040 507.15	11400.000 LB	2.00000	22800.00	2.00000	22800.00	1.63000	18582.00
REINFORCING STEEL							
0045 514.10	9.000 GAL	95.00000	855.00	100.00000	900.00	66.00000	594.00
WATER REPELLENT, SILANE							
0050 529.25	25.000 CY	500.00000	12500.00	750.00000	18750.00	260.00000	6500.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY							
0055 541.31	35.000 CY	600.00000	21000.00	1000.00000	35000.00	320.00000	11200.00
CONCRETE, CLASS D							
0060 608.31	60.000 HR	45.00000	2700.00	105.00000	6300.00	50.00000	3000.00
POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II							
0065 613.11	100.000 CY	67.00000	6700.00	200.00000	20000.00	98.00000	9800.00
STONE FILL, TYPE II							
0070 613.13	830.000 CY	55.00000	45650.00	100.00000	83000.00	76.00000	63080.00
STONE FILL, TYPE IV							
0075 630.10	240.000 HR	65.00000	15600.00	80.00000	19200.00	65.00000	15600.00
UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS							
0080 631.16	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1300.00000	1300.00
TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE							
0085 634.10	520.000 HR	2.00000	1040.00	5.00000	2600.00	18.00000	9360.00
EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP							
0090 635.11	LUMP	223000.00000	223000.00	275000.00000	275000.00	320000.00000	320000.00
MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION							
0095 641.10	LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00	12500.00000	12500.00	18500.00000	18500.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 29-3)							

PROJECT(S): WEATHERSFIELD-THET IM CULV(17)

CONTRACT ID : 08A108

		(4) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.		(5) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(6) 980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 33-3)	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	12500.00000	12500.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0105 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 38-6)	LUMP	13500.00000	13500.00	12500.00000	12500.00	11500.00000	11500.00
0110 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 38-7)	LUMP	13500.00000	13500.00	12500.00000	12500.00	11500.00000	11500.00
0115 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 42-1)	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	12500.00000	12500.00	12400.00000	12400.00
0120 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 47-1)	LUMP	13500.00000	13500.00	12500.00000	12500.00	14500.00000	14500.00
0125 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 54-3)	LUMP	9500.00000	9500.00	12500.00000	12500.00	13000.00000	13000.00
0130 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	6.000 EACH	4000.00000	24000.00	5000.00000	30000.00	9500.00000	57000.00
0135 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	6.000 EACH	2500.00000	15000.00	500.00000	3000.00	3900.00000	23400.00
0140 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	1090.000 SY	2.00000	2180.00	3.00000	3270.00	1.50000	1635.00
0145 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	1250.000 SY	12.00000	15000.00	5.00000	6250.00	7.00000	8750.00
0150 651.15 SEED	30.000 LB	12.00000	360.00	30.00000	900.00	8.00000	240.00
0155 651.18 FERTILIZER	300.000 LB	2.00000	600.00	15.00000	4500.00	7.00000	2100.00
0160 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	600.00000	600.00	1500.00000	1500.00	500.00000	500.00
0165 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	1000.00000	1000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	600.00000	600.00
0170 651.35 TOPSOIL	30.000 CY	50.00000	1500.00	75.00000	2250.00	45.00000	1350.00
0175 652.10 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0180 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	168.000 HR	50.00000	8400.00	40.00000	6720.00	40.00000	6720.00
0185 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0190 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	6950.000 SY	1.85000	12857.50	3.00000	20850.00	2.60000	18070.00
0195 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	200.000 CY	85.00000	17000.00	50.00000	10000.00	62.00000	12400.00

PROJECT(S): WEATHERSFIELD-THET IM CULV(17)

CONTRACT ID : 08A108

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.		(5) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(6) 980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	250.000 CY	80.00000	20000.00	75.00000	18750.00	62.00000	15500.00
0205 653.45 FILTER BAG	4.000 EACH	350.00000	1400.00	1000.00000	4000.00	150.00000	600.00
0210 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	3250.000 LF	3.00000	9750.00	1.00000	3250.00	1.00000	3250.00
0215 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL)	35.000 CY	450.00000	15750.00	400.00000	14000.00	260.00000	9100.00
0220 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (ALUMINUM PIPE LINER)(54")(EXISTING 72"	734.000 LF	440.00000	322960.00	425.00000	311950.00	466.00000	342044.00
0225 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (ALUMINUM PIPE LINER)(66")(EXISTING 84"	502.000 LF	495.00000	248490.00	450.00000	225900.00	500.00000	251000.00
0230 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (ALUMINUM PIPE LINER)(72")(EXISTING 90"	407.000 LF	570.00000	231990.00	525.00000	213675.00	675.00000	274725.00
0235 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (ALUMINUM PIPE LINER)(90")(EXISTING 108"	345.000 LF	680.00000	234600.00	625.00000	215625.00	815.00000	281175.00
0240 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE	254.000 LF	1275.00000	323850.00	1450.00000	368300.00	1335.00000	339090.00
0245 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (REINFORCED CONCRETE INVERT)(EXISTING	314.000 LF	100.00000	31400.00	350.00000	109900.00	280.00000	87920.00
0250 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEST BORINGS)	1900.000 LF	45.00000	85500.00	50.00000	95000.00	75.00000	142500.00
0255 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING	LUMP	42000.00000	42000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	18600.00000	18600.00
0260 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	14000.00000	14000.00
0265 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0270 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	14000.00000	14000.00
0275 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING	LUMP	17500.00000	17500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00

PROJECT(S): WEATHERSFIELD-THET IM CULV(17)

CONTRACT ID : 08A108

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.		(5) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(6) 980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING	LUMP	13750.00000	13750.00	10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0285 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING	LUMP	17500.00000	17500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	14000.00000	14000.00
0290 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	13000.00000	13000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0295 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	13000.00000	13000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0300 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0305 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0310 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	17000.00000	17000.00
0315 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	13000.00000	13000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0320 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	13000.00000	13000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,461,452.50	\$	2,551,165.00	\$	2,877,240.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	2,461,452.50	\$	2,551,165.00	\$	2,877,240.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	2,461,452.50	\$	2,551,165.00	\$	2,877,240.00

PROJECT(S): WEATHERSFIELD-THET IM CULV(17)

CONTRACT ID : 08A108

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(7) 980284489601		()		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC					
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00				
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS							
0010 203.27	765.000 CY	35.00000	26775.00				
UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION							
0015 203.32	100.000 CY	75.00000	7500.00				
GRANULAR BORROW							
0020 204.22	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00				
TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)							
0025 204.25	215.000 CY	75.00000	16125.00				
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION							
0030 204.30	140.000 CY	95.00000	13300.00				
GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES							
0035 501.34	84.000 CY	1500.00000	126000.00				
CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B							
0040 507.15	11400.000 LB	2.50000	28500.00				
REINFORCING STEEL							
0045 514.10	9.000 GAL	150.00000	1350.00				
WATER REPELLENT, SILANE							
0050 529.25	25.000 CY	350.00000	8750.00				
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY							
0055 541.31	35.000 CY	950.00000	33250.00				
CONCRETE, CLASS D							
0060 608.31	60.000 HR	150.00000	9000.00				
POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II							
0065 613.11	100.000 CY	115.00000	11500.00				
STONE FILL, TYPE II							
0070 613.13	830.000 CY	75.00000	62250.00				
STONE FILL, TYPE IV							
0075 630.10	240.000 HR	75.00000	18000.00				
UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS							
0080 631.16	LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00				
TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE							
0085 634.10	520.000 HR	1.00000	520.00				
EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP							
0090 635.11	LUMP	260000.00000	260000.00				
MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION							
0095 641.10	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 29-3)							

PROJECT(S): WEATHERSFIELD-THET IM CULV(17)

CONTRACT ID : 08A108

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(7) 980284489601		()		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC					
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 641.10	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 33-3)							
0105 641.10	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 38-6)							
0110 641.10	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 38-7)							
0115 641.10	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 42-1)							
0120 641.10	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 47-1)							
0125 641.10	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL (I91 - BR. NO. 54-3)							
0130 641.15	6.000 EACH	3500.00000	21000.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0135 641.16	6.000 EACH	5000.00000	30000.00				
PORTABLE ARROW BOARD							
0140 649.31	1090.000 SY	3.00000	3270.00				
GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL							
0145 649.515	1250.000 SY	10.00000	12500.00				
GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED							
0150 651.15	30.000 LB	25.00000	750.00				
SEED							
0155 651.18	300.000 LB	5.00000	1500.00				
FERTILIZER							
0160 651.20	1.000 TON	1000.00000	1000.00				
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE							
0165 651.25	1.000 TON	3500.00000	3500.00				
HAY MULCH							
0170 651.35	30.000 CY	125.00000	3750.00				
TOPSOIL							
0175 652.10	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00				
EPSC PLAN							
0180 652.20	168.000 HR	75.00000	12600.00				
MONITORING EPSC PLAN							
0185 652.30	1.000 LU	10000.00000	10000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)							
0190 653.20	6950.000 SY	3.00000	20850.00				
TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING							
0195 653.25	200.000 CY	75.00000	15000.00				
TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I							

PROJECT(S): WEATHERSFIELD-THET IM CULV(17)

CONTRACT ID : 08A108

		(7) 980284489601		()		()		
		COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200	653.35	250.000	CY	45.00000	11250.00			
	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD							
0205	653.45	4.000	EACH	350.00000	1400.00			
	FILTER BAG							
0210	653.50	3250.000	LF	3.00000	9750.00			
	BARRIER FENCE							
0215	900.608	35.000	CY	325.00000	11375.00			
	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL)							
0220	900.640	734.000	LF	425.00000	311950.00			
	SPECIAL PROVISION (ALUMINUM PIPE LINER)(54")(EXISTING 72"							
0225	900.640	502.000	LF	475.00000	238450.00			
	SPECIAL PROVISION (ALUMINUM PIPE LINER)(66")(EXISTING 84"							
0230	900.640	407.000	LF	525.00000	213675.00			
	SPECIAL PROVISION (ALUMINUM PIPE LINER)(72")(EXISTING 90"							
0235	900.640	345.000	LF	600.00000	207000.00			
	SPECIAL PROVISION (ALUMINUM PIPE LINER)(90")(EXISTING 108"							
0240	900.640	254.000	LF	950.00000	241300.00			
	SPECIAL PROVISION (CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE							
0245	900.640	314.000	LF	225.00000	70650.00			
	SPECIAL PROVISION (REINFORCED CONCRETE INVERT)(EXISTING							
0250	900.640	1900.000	LF	50.00000	95000.00			
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEST BORINGS)							
0255	900.645		LUMP	39000.00000	39000.00			
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING							
0260	900.645		LUMP	24000.00000	24000.00			
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING							
0265	900.645		LUMP	38000.00000	38000.00			
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING							
0270	900.645		LUMP	24000.00000	24000.00			
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING							
0275	900.645		LUMP	39000.00000	39000.00			
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING							

PROJECT(S): WEATHERSFIELD-THET IM CULV(17)

CONTRACT ID : 08A108

		(7) 980284489601		()		()		
		COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280	900.645	LUMP	33000.00000	33000.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING)							
0285	900.645	LUMP	38000.00000	38000.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING)							
0290	900.645	LUMP	28000.00000	28000.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)							
0295	900.645	LUMP	31000.00000	31000.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)							
0300	900.645	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)							
0305	900.645	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)							
0310	900.645	LUMP	23000.00000	23000.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)							
0315	900.645	LUMP	17000.00000	17000.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)							
0320	900.645	LUMP	33000.00000	33000.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,877,415.00	\$		\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	2,877,415.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	2,877,415.00	\$	0.00	\$	